STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-1-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04
133 - Eufaula City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A LIT Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $22,489,920.66 $319,489.98 $3,762,709.38 $7,720,351.29 $0.00 $229,329.14 $0.00
Investments $0.00 $57,714.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables $29,723.47 $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $17,610.12 $139,753.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets $185,005.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,406,336.86
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,379,660.29
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,955,000.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $22,722,259.47 $516,957.64 $3,762,709.38 $7,720,351.29 $0.00 $229,329.14 $80,740,997.15
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $725.95 $129.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $0.00 $124,433.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,955,000.00
Total Liabilities: $725.95 $124,563.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140.00 $3,955,000.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76,785,997.15
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $865,015.27 $301,476.07 $100,000.00 $47,851.98 $0.00 $17,848.75 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $21,856,518.25 $90,918.49 $3,662,709.38 $7,672,499.31 $0.00 $211,340.39 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $22,721,533.52 $392,394.56 $3,762,709.38 $7,720,351.29 $0.00 $229,189.14 $76,785,997.15
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $22,722,259.47 $516,957.64 $3,762,709.38 $7,720,351.29 $0.00 $229,329.14 $80,740,997.15

3/11/2025 4:41:43 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-lI-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04
133 - Eufaula City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total
Revenues
State Sources $16,789,771.66 $0.00 $0.00 $527,796.00 $0.00 $17,317,567.66
Federal Sources $15,690.77 $657,748.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $673,439.08
Local Sources $4,486,791.98 $262,565.49 $0.00 $0.00 $125,775.77 $4,875,133.24
Other Sources $27,993.03 $21,842.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,835.18
lotal Revenues: $21,320,247.44 $942,155.95 $0.00 $527,796.00 $125,775.77 $22,915,975.16
Zxpenditures
Instructional Services $11,428,315.39 $870,506.54 $0.00 $0.00 $42,177.58 $12,340,999.51
Instructional Support Services $1,909,366.45 $150,074.51 $0.00 $0.00 $7,727.15 $2,067,168.11
Operation & Maintenance Services $1,130,395.76 $22,012.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,152,408.01
Auxiliary Services $290,968.15 $696,345.42 $0.00 $0.00 $12,191.45 $999,505.02
General Administrative Services $681,283.04 $60,694.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $741,978.01
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $581,004.50 $0.00 $581,004.50
Debt Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $307,574.07 $146,078.78 $0.00 $0.00 $43,674.24 $497,327.09
lotal Expenditures: $15,747,902.86 $1,945,712.47 $0.00 $581,004.50 $105,770.42 $18,380,390.25
Jther Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $24,867.24 $120,778.85 $0.00 $0.00 $133.60 $145,779.69
Other Fund Uses: $75,708.58 $62,033.47 $0.00 $0.00 $8,250.58 $145,992.63
Fotal Other Fund Sources (Uses): ($50,841.34) $58,745.38 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,116.98) ($212.94)
:xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: $5,521,503.24 ($944,811.14) $0.00 ($53,208.50) $11,888.37 $4,535,371.97
3eginning Fund Balance - October 1: $17,200,030.28 $1,337,205.70 $3,762,709.38 $7,773,559.79 $217,300.77 $30,290,805.92
Znding Fund Balance: $22,721,533.52 $392,394.56 $3,762,709.38 $7,720,351.29 $229,189.14 $34,826,177.89

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/11/2025 4:42:27 PM
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

133 - Eufaula City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
lotal Revenues:
=xpenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
lotal Expenditures:
Jther Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
lotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):

‘xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:

3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
=nding Fund Balance:

3/11/2025 4:42:54 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$49,914,196.88
$65,473.46
$6,410,869.02
$54,750.00
$56,445,289.36

$42,901,837.03
$6,397,740.78
$3,273,456.14
$1,106,247.50
$2,503,824.83
$0.00

$0.00
$948,497.02
$57,131,603.30

$417,275.25
$468,000.00
($50,724.75)

($737,038.69)
$17,069,611.00
$16,332,572.31

GENERAL

Actual

$16,789,771.66
$15,690.77
$4,486,791.98
$27,993.03
$21,320,247.44

$11,428,315.39
$1,909,366.45
$1,130,395.76
$290,968.15
$681,283.04
$0.00

$0.00
$307,574.07
$15,747,902.86

$24,867.24
$75,708.58
($50,841.34)

$5,521,503.24
$17,200,030.28
$22,721,533.52

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($33,124,425.22)

($49,782.69)

($1,924,077.04)

($26,756.97)

($35,125,041.92)

$31,473,521.64
$4,488,374.33
$2,143,060.38
$815,279.35
$1,822,541.79
$0.00

$0.00
$640,922.95
$41,383,700.44

($392,408.01)
$392,291.42

($116.59)

$6,258,541.93
$130,419.28
$6,388,961.21

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$5,545,323.00 $657,748.31
$658,680.00 $262,565.49
$18,000.00 $21,842.15
$6,222,003.00 $942,155.95
$2,805,538.42 $870,506.54
$522,488.68 $150,074.51
$177,193.14 $22,012.25
$2,503,102.00 $696,345.42
$331,292.82 $60,694.97
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$520,110.10 $146,078.78
$6,859,725.16 $1,945,712.47
$575,000.00 $120,778.85
$158,860.00 $62,033.47
$416,140.00 $58,745.38

($221,582.16)
$795,589.00
$574,006.84

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

(5944,811.14)
$1,337,205.70
$392,394.56

Exhibit F-lll-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
{(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($4,887,574.69)
($396,114.51)
$3,842.15
($5,279,847.05)

$1,935,031.88
$372,414.17
$155,180.89
$1,806,756.58
$270,597.85
$0.00

$0.00
$374,031.32
$4,914,012.69

($454,221.15)
$96,826.53
($357,394.62)

($723,228.98)
$541,616.70
($181,612.28)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

133 - Eufaula City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
lotal Revenues:
cxpenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
lotal Expenditures:

Jther Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

lotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):

xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:

3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
=nding Fund Balance:

3/11/2025 4:43:20 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$241,251.26 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$241,251.26 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$241,251.26 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$241,251.26 $0.00
$100,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $0.00
$760,625.63 $3,762,709.38
$860,625.63 $3,762,709.38

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($241,251.26)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($241,251.26)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$241,251.26
$0.00
$241,251.26

($100,000.00)
$0.00
($100,000.00)

($100,000.00)
$3,002,083.75
$2,902,083.75

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$2,026,696.74 $527,796.00
$0.00 $0.00
$65,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,091,696.74 $527,796.00
$250,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$5,017,051.00 $0.00
$223,391.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,743,735.97 $581,004.50
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$7,234,177.97 $581,004.50
$0.00 $0.00
$100,000.00 $0.00
($100,000.00) $0.00

($5,242,481.23)

$8,435,564.97
$3,193,083.74

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

($53,208.50)
$7,773,559.79
$7,720,351.29

Exhibit F-lil-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,498,900.74)
$0.00
($65,000.00)
$0.00
($1,563,900.74)

$250,000.00
$0.00
$5,017,051.00
$223,391.00
$0.00
$1,162,731.47
$0.00

$0.00
$6,653,173.47

$0.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00

$5,189,272.73
($662,005.18)
$4,527,267.55
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133 - Eufaula City Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

Exhibit F-llI-C

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
lotal Revenues:
zxpenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
lotal Expenditures:
Jther Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
lotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):

‘xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:

3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
snding Fund Balance:

3/11/2025 4:43:47 PM

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,182,144.88 $17,317,567.66 ($34,864,577.22)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,610,796.46 $673,439.08 ($4,937,357.38)
$307,310.00 $125,775.77 ($181,534.23) $7,441,859.02 $4,875,133.24 ($2,566,725.78)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,750.00 $49,835.18 ($22,914.82)
$307,310.00 $125,775.77 ($181,534.23) $65,307,550.36 $22,915,975.16 ($42,391,575.20)
$174,115.00 $42,177.58 $131,937.42 $46,131,490.45 $12,340,999.51 $33,790,490.94
$25,095.00 $7,727.15 $17,367.85 $6,945,324.46 $2,067,168.11 $4,878,156.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,467,700.28 $1,152,408.01 $7,315,292.27
$28,300.00 $12,191.45 $16,108.55 $3,861,040.50 $999,505.02 $2,861,535.48
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,835,117.65 $741,978.01 $2,093,139.64

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,743,735.97 $581,004.50 $1,162,731.47

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $241,251.26 $0.00 $241,251.26
$79,450.00 $43,674.24 $35,775.76 $1,548,057.12 $497,327.09 $1,050,730.03
$306,960.00 $105,770.42 $201,189.58 $71,773,717.69 $18,380,390.25 $53,393,327.44
$0.00 $133.60 $133.60 $1,092,275.25 $145,779.69 ($946,495.56)
$14,473.00 $8,250.58 $6,222.42 $741,333.00 $145,992.63 $595,340.37
($14,473.00) ($8,116.98) $6,356.02 $350,942.25 ($212.94) ($351,155.19)
($14,123.00) $11,888.37 $26,011.37 ($6,115,225.08) $4,535,371.97 $10,650,597.05
$87,918.00 $217,300.77 $129,382.77 $27,149,308.60 $30,290,805.92 $3,141,497.32
$73,795.00 $229,189.14 $155,394.14 $21,034,083.52 $34,826,177.89 $13,792,094.37

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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