## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

133 - Eufaula City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		PROPRIETARY		FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
•		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:				-			•
Assets:							
Cash	\$22,489,920.66	\$319,489.98	\$3,762,709.38	\$7,720,351.29	\$0.00	\$229,329.14	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$57,714.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$29,723.47	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$17,610.12	\$139,753.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$185,005.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73,406,336.86
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,379,660.29
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,955,000.00
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$22,722,259.47	\$516,957.64	\$3,762,709.38	\$7,720,351.29	\$0.00	\$229,329.14	\$80,740,997.15
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$725.95	\$129.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$124,433.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,955,000.00
Total Liabilities:	\$725.95	\$124,563.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140.00	\$3,955,000.00
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,785,997.15
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$865,015.27	\$301,476.07	\$100,000.00	\$47,851.98	\$0.00	\$17,848.75	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$21,856,518.25	\$90,918.49	\$3,662,709.38	\$7,672,499.31	\$0.00	\$211,340.39	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$22,721,533.52	\$392,394.56	\$3,762,709.38	\$7,720,351.29	\$0.00	\$229,189.14	\$76,785,997.15
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$22,722,259.47	\$516,957.64	\$3,762,709.38	\$7,720,351.29	\$0.00	\$229,329.14	\$80,740,997.15

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

133 - Eufaula City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY					
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,789,771.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$527,796.00	\$0.00	\$17,317,567.66
Federal Sources	\$15,690.77	\$657,748.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$673,439.08
Local Sources	\$4,486,791.98	\$262,565.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,775.77	\$4,875,133.24
Other Sources	\$27,993.03	\$21,842.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,835.18
Total Revenues:	\$21,320,247.44	\$942,155.95	\$0.00	\$527,796.00	\$125,775.77	\$22,915,975.16
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,428,315.39	\$870,506.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,177.58	\$12,340,999.51
Instructional Support Services	\$1,909,366.45	\$150,074.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,727.15	\$2,067,168.11
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,130,395.76	\$22,012.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,152,408.01
Auxiliary Services	\$290,968.15	\$696,345.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,191.45	\$999,505.02
General Administrative Services	\$681,283.04	\$60,694.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$741,978.01
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$581,004.50	\$0.00	\$581,004.50
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$307,574.07	\$146,078.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43,674.24	\$497,327.09
Total Expenditures:	\$15,747,902.86	\$1,945,712.47	\$0.00	\$581,004.50	\$105,770.42	\$18,380,390.25
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$24,867.24	\$120,778.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$133.60	\$145,779.69
Other Fund Uses:	\$75,708.58	\$62,033.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,250.58	\$145,992.63
Fotal Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$50,841.34)	\$58,745.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$8,116.98)	(\$212.94)
excess Revenues and Other Sources Over Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$5,521,503.24	(\$944,811.14)	\$0.00	(\$53,208.50)	\$11,888.37	\$4,535,371.97
3eginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$17,200,030.28	\$1,337,205.70	\$3,762,709.38	\$7,773,559.79	\$217,300.77	\$30,290,805.92
Ending Fund Balance:	\$22,721,533.52	\$392,394.56	\$3,762,709.38	\$7,720,351.29	\$229,189.14	\$34,826,177.89

#### STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

# LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

133 - Eufaula City Schools	GE	ENERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$49,914,196.88	\$16,789,771.66	(\$33,124,425.22)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$65,473.46	\$15,690.77	(\$49,782.69)	\$5,545,323.00	\$657,748.31	(\$4,887,574.69)
Local Sources	\$6,410,869.02	\$4,486,791.98	(\$1,924,077.04)	\$658,680.00	\$262,565.49	(\$396,114.51)
Other Sources	\$54,750.00	\$27,993.03	(\$26,756.97)	\$18,000.00	\$21,842.15	\$3,842.15
Total Revenues:	\$56,445,289.36	\$21,320,247.44	(\$35,125,041.92)	\$6,222,003.00	\$942,155.95	(\$5,279,847.05)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$42,901,837.03	\$11,428,315.39	\$31,473,521.64	\$2,805,538.42	\$870,506.54	\$1,935,031.88
Instructional Support Services	\$6,397,740.78	\$1,909,366.45	\$4,488,374.33	\$522,488.68	\$150,074.51	\$372,414.17
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,273,456.14	\$1,130,395.76	\$2,143,060.38	\$177,193.14	\$22,012.25	\$155,180.89
Auxiliary Services	\$1,106,247.50	\$290,968.15	\$815,279.35	\$2,503,102.00	\$696,345.42	\$1,806,756.58
General Administrative Services	\$2,503,824.83	\$681,283.04	\$1,822,541.79	\$331,292.82	\$60,694.97	\$270,597.85
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$948,497.02	\$307,574.07	\$640,922.95	\$520,110.10	\$146,078.78	\$374,031.32
Total Expenditures:	\$57,131,603.30	\$15,747,902.86	\$41,383,700.44	\$6,859,725.16	\$1,945,712.47	\$4,914,012.69
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$417,275.25	\$24,867.24	(\$392,408.01)	\$575,000.00	\$120,778.85	(\$454,221.15)
Other Financing Uses:	\$468,000.00	\$75,708.58	\$392,291.42	\$158,860.00	\$62,033.47	\$96,826.53
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$50,724.75)	(\$50,841.34)	(\$116.59)	\$416,140.00	\$58,745.38	(\$357,394.62)
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$737,038.69)	\$5,521,503.24	\$6,258,541.93	(\$221,582.16)	(\$944,811.14)	(\$723,228.98)
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$17,069,611.00	\$17,200,030.28	\$130,419.28	\$795,589.00	\$1,337,205.70	\$541,616.70
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,332,572.31	\$22,721,533.52	\$6,388,961.21	\$574,006.84	\$392,394.56	(\$181,612.28)

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

133 - Eufaula City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$241,251.26	\$0.00	(\$241,251.26)	\$2,026,696.74	\$527,796.00	(\$1,498,900.74)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	(\$65,000.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$241,251.26	\$0.00	(\$241,251.26)	\$2,091,696.74	\$527,796.00	(\$1,563,900.74)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,017,051.00	\$0.00	\$5,017,051.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$223,391.00	\$0.00	\$223,391.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,743,735.97	\$581,004.50	\$1,162,731.47
Debt Service	\$241,251.26	\$0.00	\$241,251.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fotal Expenditures:	\$241,251.26	\$0.00	\$241,251.26	\$7,234,177.97	\$581,004.50	\$6,653,173.47
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)	(\$100,000.00)	\$0.00	\$100,000.00
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)	(\$5,242,481.23)	(\$53,208.50)	\$5,189,272.73
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$760,625.63	\$3,762,709.38	\$3,002,083.75	\$8,435,564.97	\$7,773,559.79	(\$662,005.18)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$860,625.63	\$3,762,709.38	\$2,902,083.75	\$3,193,083.74	\$7,720,351.29	\$4,527,267.55

#### **Exhibit F-III-C**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

133 - Eufaula City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE TO	OTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE T	VARIANCE	
	EXI ENDA	JEE TROOT	Favorable	AND EXPENDABLE I	KOOT TONDO	Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$52,182,144.88	\$17,317,567.66	(\$34,864,577.22)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,610,796.46	\$673,439.08	(\$4,937,357.38)
Local Sources	\$307,310.00	\$125,775.77	(\$181,534.23)	\$7,441,859.02	\$4,875,133.24	(\$2,566,725.78)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72,750.00	\$49,835.18	(\$22,914.82)
Total Revenues:	\$307,310.00	\$125,775.77	(\$181,534.23)	\$65,307,550.36	\$22,915,975.16	(\$42,391,575.20)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$174,115.00	\$42,177.58	\$131,937.42	\$46,131,490.45	\$12,340,999.51	\$33,790,490.94
Instructional Support Services	\$25,095.00	\$7,727.15	\$17,367.85	\$6,945,324.46	\$2,067,168.11	\$4,878,156.35
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,467,700.28	\$1,152,408.01	\$7,315,292.27
Auxiliary Services	\$28,300.00	\$12,191.45	\$16,108.55	\$3,861,040.50	\$999,505.02	\$2,861,535.48
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,835,117.65	\$741,978.01	\$2,093,139.64
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,743,735.97	\$581,004.50	\$1,162,731.47
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$241,251.26	\$0.00	\$241,251.26
Other Expenditures	\$79,450.00	\$43,674.24	\$35,775.76	\$1,548,057.12	\$497,327.09	\$1,050,730.03
Fotal Expenditures:	\$306,960.00	\$105,770.42	\$201,189.58	\$71,773,717.69	\$18,380,390.25	\$53,393,327.44
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$133.60	\$133.60	\$1,092,275.25	\$145,779.69	(\$946,495.56)
Other Financing Uses:	\$14,473.00	\$8,250.58	\$6,222.42	\$741,333.00	\$145,992.63	\$595,340.37
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$14,473.00)	(\$8,116.98)	\$6,356.02	\$350,942.25	(\$212.94)	(\$351,155.19)
xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over Jnder) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$14,123.00)	\$11,888.37	\$26,011.37	(\$6,115,225.08)	\$4,535,371.97	\$10,650,597.05
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$87,918.00	\$217,300.77	\$129,382.77	\$27,149,308.60	\$30,290,805.92	\$3,141,497.32
Ending Fund Balance:	\$73,795.00	\$229,189.14	\$155,394.14	\$21,034,083.52	\$34,826,177.89	\$13,792,094.37